State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011 Preparer Contact Information
Entity Name Los Alamitos Preparer Name Kim Engel
Human Resources Web Page www.cityoflosalamitos.org Phone Number 562-431-3538 ext. 210
Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2011-11983047800.xIsx E-mail Address kengel@cityoflosalamitos.org
--------------- Employer Contribution: - - - - - ----------
- - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - - Appli.cable Dererret.l
Defined Employees' Compensation/

Multiple Annual Annual Benefit Share of Defined Health,

Positions Salary Salary Total Regular Overtime Lump Sum Pension Pension Defined Benefit Contribution Dental,

Line# Department Classification Footnote  Minimum Maximum Pay Pay Pay Other Pay Formula Benefits Plan Plan Vision
1. City Council Mayor 0 4,800 4,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. City Council Mayor Pro Tem 0 4,800 4,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. City Council Council Member 0 4,800 4,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4. City Council Council Member 0 4,800 4,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5. City Council Council Member 0 4,800 4,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6. Administration City Manager 126,248 176,747 162,439 0 8,500 6,000 2.7% at 55 13,600 0 0 11,400
7. Administration City Clerk 72,821 88,514 49,164 0 7,135 10 2.7% at 55 4,200 0 0 8,550
8. Administration Executive Assistant 52,437 63,737 55,790 0 0 10,626 2.7% at 55 6,136 0 0 11,400
9. Administration Finance Director 98,567 137,993 99,156 0 977 6,334 2.7% at 55 7,932 0 0 1,666
10. Administration Senior Finance Assistant 48,734 59,237 58,164 0 0 0 2.7% at 55 4,876 0 0 9,600
11. Administration Finance Assistant 43,895 53,355 33,655 0 0 0 2.7% at 55 368 0 0 3,000
12. Administration Receptionist (PT) 0 34,798 19,199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13. Administration Receptionist (PT) 0 34,798 16,434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14. Police Police Chief 113,622 159,071 148,295 0 7,749 360 3% at 50 13,933 0 0 11,400
15. Police Police Captain 107,162 130,256 128,355 0 1,503 393 3% at 50 11,722 0 0 6,969
16. Police Support Services Manager 82,410 100,188 102,992 0 1,156 360 2.7% at 55 8,247 0 0 7,800
17. Police Department Secretary 45,203 54,945 50,584 0 2,000 0 2.7% at 55 3,255 0 0 11,200
18. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 83,858 10,489 4,516 1,776 3% at 50 4,460 0 0 11,268
19. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 80,829 6,982 3,629 4,956 3% at 50 4,503 0 0 11,268
20. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 78,553 21,224 3,951 4,158 3% at 50 4,573 0 0 11,268
21. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 79,907 5,299 3,548 4,821 3% at 50 4,460 0 0 8,376
22. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 80,179 4,343 3,747 9,049 3% at 50 4,228 0 0 6,380
23. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 78,751 23,527 4,516 6,678 3% at 50 4,703 0 0 11,268
24. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 73,066 11,173 3,218 858 3% at 50 4,029 0 0 11,268
25. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 74,778 6,936 3,218 3,859 3% at 50 4,093 0 0 6,969
26. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 73,639 4,921 3,723 996 3% at 50 3,909 0 0 8,261
27. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 73,420 10,315 3,705 12,197 3% at 50 4,014 0 0 0
28. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 69,791 9,536 2,388 7,486 3% at 50 3,683 0 0 1,078
29. Police Police Officer 68,990 83,858 21,749 1,629 2,086 225 3% at 50 675 0 0 1,707
30. Police Corporal 72,884 88,567 83,389 30,945 6,132 3,267 3% at 50 4,755 0 0 11,268
31. Police Corporal 72,884 88,567 88,176 14,527 4,769 12,386 3% at 50 4,823 0 0 322
32. Police Corporal 72,884 88,567 88,566 17,063 4,258 4,168 3% at 50 4,823 0 0 6,969
33. Police Sergeant 85,715 104,187 104,187 4,587 7,213 11,368 3% at 50 5,655 0 0 1,666
34. Police Sergeant 85,715 104,187 104,187 3,663 4,408 9,245 3% at 50 5,892 0 0 11,268
35. Police Sergeant 85,715 104,187 101,714 5,171 5,310 5,954 3% at 50 5,728 0 0 11,268
36. Police Sergeant 85,715 104,187 98,286 8,351 5,610 5,954 3% at 50 5,728 0 0 11,268
37. Police Sergeant 85,715 104,187 98,284 5479 5610 2792 3% at 50 5,569 0 0 11,268
38. Police Records Specialist 41,740 50,735 50,038 183 2,000 810 2.7% at 55 3,027 0 0 6,608
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Employees Hold more than One Position?

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name |Los Alamitos
Human Resources Web Page www.cityoflosalamitos.org
No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Multiple Annual

Positions Salary

Department Classification Footnote  Minimum

Police Records Specialist 41,740
Police Police Reserve (PT) 0
Police Police Reserve (PT) 0
Police Photo Enforcement Officer (PT) 0
Police Police Aide (PT) 0
Police Police Aide (PT) 0
Police Police Aide (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Police Crossing Guard (PT) 0
Community Development Community Development Director 98,567
Community Development Department Secretary 45,203
Community Development Administrative Intern (PT) 0
Community Development Code Enforcement Officer 50,531
Public Works Public Services Superintendent 71,469
Public Works Department Secretary 45,203
Public Works Maintenance Foreman 50,961
Public Works Maintenance Foreman 50,961
Public Works Senior Maintenance Worker 41,740
Public Works Senior Maintenance Worker 41,740
Public Works Maintenance Worker 37,787
Public Works Maintenance Worker 37,787
Public Works Maintenance Worker 37,787
Public Works Maintenance Worker 37,787
Public Works Maintenance Worker 37,787
Public Works Mechanic 43,895
Recreation and Community Sen Recreation and Community Services Direci 98,567
Recreation and Community Sen Recreation Supervisor 58,805
Recreation and Community Sen Recreation Supervisor 58,805

Annual
Salary
Maximum
50,735
32,448
32,448
32,448
24,960
24,960
24,960
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
21,216
137,993
54,945
31,200
61,421
86,871
54,945
61,943
61,943
50,735
50,735
45,930
45,930
45,930
45,930
45,930
53,355
137,993
71,477
71,477

'Save As' Filename 2011-11983047800.xlsx

- - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular

Pay
50,038
4,446
13,519
18,943
18,504
10,428
14,712
1,499
4,284
8,833
8,425
7,120
4,916
7,905
7,936
39
469
2,206
1,658
126,675
50,114
21,255
60,674
69,456
53,516
61,838
58,090
50,731
46,041
41,236
45,927
42,361
44,291
38,857
51,793
126,039
62,291
68,695

Overtime

Pay

146
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266

o o

142
521
2870
1000
2323
1960
1203
2225
431
1940
2770

Lump Sum
Pay
2,146
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6,036
2,000

2,000
1,443
2,634
4,770
4,949
4,537
4,537
2,530
2,883
2,784
2,486
2,505
2,616
4,878

2,000

Other Pay
450
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3,600

6,100

1,200
1,839
2,714
1,854
1,854
2,249
2,284
1,824

594

594
2,234
3,960

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

2.7% at 55
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2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
0
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

3,027
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10,134
3,302

3,626
5,971
3,327
3,695
3,579
3,039
3,039
2,754
2,754
2,754
2,754
2,606
3,194
10,134
1,319
4,233

Preparer Contact Information

Kim Engel

562-431-3538 ext. 210

kengel@cityoflosalamitos.org

Defined Benefit

Plan
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Employer Contribution:

Deterred
Compensation/
Defined
Contribution
Plan
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Health,

Dental,

Vision
6,608
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6,380
11,800

269
11,400
10,574

5,853
10,752
9,328
11,800
11,800
7,343
11,800
11,200
11,800
11,200
6,599
2,850
11,200
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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name |Los Alamitos
Human Resources Web Page www.cityoflosalamitos.org

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Department Classification
Recreation and Community Sen Recreation Coordinator
Recreation and Community Sen Department Secretary
Recreation and Community Sen Secretary
Recreation and Community Sen Receptionist (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor | (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)
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)
)
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)
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Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Water Safety Instructor Il (PT)
Recreation and Community Sen Aquatics Coordinator (PT)

Recreation and Community Ser Maintenance Worker (PT)

Recreation and Community Sen Senior Services Coordinator (PT)

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Minimum
44,312
45,203
40,111

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0D0D0D0D0DO0DO0OO0O0D0DO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Annual
Salary
Maximum
53,862
54,945
48,758
34,798
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
26,208
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
28,704
43,680
43,742
36,816

'Save As' Filename 2011-11983047800.xlsx

- - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
51,292
52,359
48,755
19,777

1,705
6,569
81
6,678
1,557
1,224
4,589
60
1,260
1,936
25
2,067
6,277
749
7,286
2,848
3,134
1,730
1,011
3,889
6,242
4,210
143
275
664
4,773
966
3,712
3,752
650
486
22,413
39,545
13,305

Overtime

o
Q
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Lump Sum
Pay Other Pay
2,469 0
2,634 0
2,000 5,400
0
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Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
2.7% at 55
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Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

3,038
3,255
2,888
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Preparer Contact Information

Kim Engel

562-431-3538 ext. 210

kengel@cityoflosalamitos.org

Defined Benefit

Plan
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5,853
11,200
1,666
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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011 Preparer Contact Information
Entity Name Los Alamitos Preparer Name Kim Engel
Human Resources Web Page www.cityoflosalamitos.org Phone Number 562-431-3538 ext. 210
Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2011-11983047800.xIsx E-mail Address kengel@cityoflosalamitos.org
--------------- Employer Contribution: - - - - - ----------
- - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - - Appli.cable Dererret.l

Defined Employees' Compensation/

Multiple Annual Annual Benefit Share of Defined Health,

Positions Salary Salary Total Regular Overtime Lump Sum Pension Pension Defined Benefit Contribution Dental,

Line# Department Classification Footnote  Minimum Maximum Pay Pay Pay Other Pay Formula Benefits Plan Plan Vision
115. Recreation and Community Ser Community Services Coordinator (PT) 0 43,680 16,312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
116. Recreation and Community Ser Community Services Coordinator (PT) 0 43,680 30,618 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
117. Recreation and Community Ser Nutrition Program Coordinator (PT) 0 31,200 15,983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
118. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 248 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
119. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 1,747 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
120. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 313 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
121. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 1,330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
122. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 1,674 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
123. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 1,233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
124. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
125. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader | (PT) 0 17,472 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 17,472 533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
127. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 17,472 631 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
128. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 5,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
129. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 2,406 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
130. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 5,268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
131. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 1,840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
132. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 6,773 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
133. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 4,216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
134. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
135. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 1,985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
136. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 2,141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
137. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 7,854 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
138. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 3,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
139. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 797 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
140. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
141. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 1,330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
142. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 1,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
143. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 2,262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
144. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Leader Il (PT) 0 21,216 2,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
145. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 2,864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
146. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 10,633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
147. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 10,560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
148. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 4,442 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
149. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 1,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
150. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 4,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
151. Recreation and Community Sen Senior Recreation Leader (PT) 0 24,960 5,147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
152. Recreation and Community Ser Recreation Specialist (PT) 0 27,456 12,233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name Los Alamitos
Human Resources Web Page www.cityoflosalamitos.org

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Line# Department Classification
153. Recreation and Community Sen Sports Coordinator (PT)
154. Recreation and Community Sen Sports Coordinator (PT)
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
0
0

Annual
Salary
Maximum
36,816
36,816

'Save As' Filename 2011-11983047800.xIsx

- - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay

3,257

25,094

Overtime
Pay
0
0

Lump Sum
Pay
0
0

Other Pay
0
0

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

0
0

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees’
Share of
Pension
Benefits

Preparer Contact Information

Kim Engel
562-431-3538 ext. 210
kengel@cityoflosalamitos.org

- - - - Employer Contribution: - - - - - - - - - - -----

Deterred
Compensation/
Defined Health,
Defined Benefit Contribution Dental,
Plan Plan Vision
0 0
0 0



